Rapid and Reproducible Extraction of Acrylamide in
French Fries using a Single SPE Sorbent - Strata™-X-C
Acrylamide (MW 71, m.p. 84.5°C, logP 0.67) belongs to the enamide
class of organic compounds and is an extremely important indus-
trial chemical. The polyacrylamide family of polymers and copoly-
mers derived from this monomer find applicability in widely differing
areas such as clarification of drinking water, flocculants for waste
water treatment, oil recovery, soil conditioning, agriculture and

10.Speckamp, et al., Tetrahedron, 2000, 56, 3817.
Figure 3. Linearity of extraction of acrylamide using the strata-X-C method.
Order Information
Order Number Description
8B-S029-TAK strata-X-C 30mg/1mL Tubes (100/Box)
8B-S029-UBJ strata-X-C 60mg/3mL Tubes (50/Box)
8B-S029-ECH strata-X-C 100mg/6mL Tubes (30/Box)
8B-S029-FCH strata-X-C 200mg/6mL Tubes (30/Box)
8B-S029-HCH strata-X-C 500mg/6mL Tubes (30/Box)
8E-S029-AGB strata-X-C 96-Well Plate 10mg/well (2/Box)
8E-S029-TGB strata-X-C 96-Well Plate 30mg/well (2/Box)
00G-4375-Y0 Synergi Hydro-RP 4µ 250 x 3.0mm
00F-4336-E0 Synergi Polar-RP 4µ 150 x 4.6mm